Docket No.: 17745

<del></del>				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0851-0027 (avn 5/31/2002)		TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<b>V V</b>	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States F	Patent and Trademark Of			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Gabriella Traquandi-July 21, 2006 (2) Maria Gabriella Brasca-July 21, 20 (3) Roberto D'Alessio-July 21, 2006 (4) Paolo Polucci-July 21, 2006		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Nerviano Medical Sciences S.r.l.  Address: Viale Pasteur, 10		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🛛 Yes 🔲 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment ☐  Security Agreement ☐	Merger Change of Name			
Other  Execution Date: see above box (1) and		City: Nerviano, Milan  Country: Italy	State/Prov.:	
page		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ☑ No	
Patent Application No. Filing 10/557,565 Noven	date nber 21, 2005	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:	
Name: Peter I. Bernstein		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.		
Registration No. 43,497  Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Pr	esser, P.C.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Garden City Sta	te/Prov.: <u>New York</u>	19-1013/SSMP		
Country: <u>USA</u> ZI	P: <u>11530</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.  Peter I. Bernstein		h~	December 13, 2006	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continued:

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies):
- (5) Fulvia Roletto-July 26, 2006
- (6) Anna Vulpetti-August 7, 2006
- (7) Paolo Pevarello-July 28, 2006
- (8) Achille Panzeri-July 31, 2006
- (9) Francesca Quartieri-July 21, 2006
- (10) Ron Ferguson-July 21, 2006
- (11) Paola Vianello-July 21, 2006
- (12) Daniele Fancelli-August 25, 2006

Docket No.: 17745

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04	PATENT	S ONLY	Patent and Tradema	ark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼	<b>V V</b>	₩	▼	
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached	original documents or copy th	ereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>(1) Gabriella Traquandi-July 21, 20</li> <li>(2) Maria Gabriella Brasca-July 21,</li> <li>(3) Roberto D'Alessio-July 21, 2006</li> <li>(4) Paolo Polucci-July 21, 2006</li> </ol>		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Nerviano Medical Sciences S.r.l.  Address: Viale Pasteur, 10			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🛛 Yes 🔲 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger				
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	☐ Change of Name		State/Prov.:		
Execution Date: see above box (1) an	d continuation	Country: <u>Italy</u>	ZIP: 20014		
page		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☑ N	o	
	ng date ember 21, 2005	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	•	6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved:	1	
Name: Peter I. Bernstein		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 43,497  Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy &	Presser, P.C.	☐ Enclosed - Any excest credited or debited to	es or insufficiency should be deposit account	<del></del>	
400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Garden City	tate/Prov.: New York	19-1013/SSMP			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.  Peter I. Bernstein		T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true  December 13, 20		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continued:

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies):
- (5) Fulvia Roletto-July 26, 2006
- (6) Anna Vulpetti-August 7, 2006
- (7) Paolo Pevarello-July 28, 2006
- (8) Achille Panzeri-July 31, 2006
- (9) Francesca Quartieri-July 21, 2006
- (10) Ron Ferguson-July 21, 2006
- (11) Paola Vianello-July 21, 2006
- (12) Daniele Fancelli-August 25, 2006

Docket: 17745

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gabriella Traquandi, Maria Gabriella Brasca, Roberto

D'Alessio, Paolo Polucci, Fulvia Roletto, Anna Vulpetti, Paolo Pevarello, Achille Panzeri,

Francesca Quartieri, Ron Ferguson, Paola Vianello and Daniele Fancelli are joint inventors of

"PYRAZOLO-QUINAZOLINE DERIVATIVES, PROCESS FOR THEIR PREPARATION

AND THEIR USE AS KINASE INHIBITORS" application for United States Letters Patent

Application Serial No. 10/557,565, filed November 21, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Nerviano Medical Sciences S.r.l., a registered company of Italy, having a place of business at Viale Pasteur, 10, Nerviano (MI), Italy 20014, created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the country of Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Nerviano Medical Sciences S.r.l. and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Nerviano Medical Sciences S.r.l., all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by Nerviano Medical Sciences S.r.l. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for

PATENT REEL: 018631 FRAME: 0639 which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to **Nerviano Medical Sciences S.r.l.**, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefore, to Nerviano Medical Sciences S.r.l., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Nerviano Medical Sciences S.r.l., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to **Nerviano Medical Sciences S.r.l.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as

2

PATENT REEL: 018631 FRAME: 0640 may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 21 t day of July 2006

Gabriella Traquandi

EXECUTED THIS 215 day of July 2006

Have John Clo brown

Maria Gabriella Brasca

EXECUTED THIS 21 St day of 100y 2006

Roberto D'Alessia

EXECUTED THIS 21<sup>57</sup> day of July 2006

EXECUTED THIS 24 day of July 2006

Fulvia Roletto

EXECUTED THIS 7th day of August 2006

Ofuna Vulpetti

EXECUTED THIS 28th day of July 2006

Paolo Persollo

Paolo Persollo

3

EXECUTED THIS _	31 <sup>fr</sup>	day of July	Achille Panzeri	_
EXECUTED THIS _	21 <sup>ST</sup>	day of Jule	12008	

THIS 21 day of July 2006

Francesca Quartieri

EXECUTED THIS 215t day of July 2006

Ron Ferguson

EXECUTED THIS 21sT day of July 2006

Paglicus Paola Vianello

EXECUTED THIS 25 and of A DOUGLE Four clear cold.

A Daniele Fancelli

400 Garden City Plaza-Suite 300 Garden City, New York 11530 (516) 742-4343 - Telephone (516) 742-4366 - Facsimile e:mail: intprop@ssmp.com

## SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.



3)

Kindly record the same.

To:	U.S. Patent & Trademark C		Peter I. Bernstein, Esq. 9 (including cover)				
Fax:	571-273-0140	Pages:					
Phone	e:	Date:	December 13, 2006				
Re:	Assignment Recordal US Patent Appln. No. 10/55 Our Docket: 17745	57,565 <b>CC:</b>					
□ Urį	gent 🗆 For Review [	□ Please Comment	X Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle			
•Attached for recordation in the United States Patent & Trademark Office are the following documents:							
1)	) Recordation Form Cover Sheet in duplicate						
2)	Executed Assignment document						

CONFIDENTIALITY: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission may contain information which is either confidential or legally privileged and is intended only for the authorized use of the individual or entity named above without right or publication or republication, dissemination or disclosure except as expressly set forth or established by course of dealing. All rights are reserved. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this facsimile is prohibited. If you received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone to arrange for return of the documents.

Authorization to charge deposit account no. 19-1013/SSMP

If you have any problems concerning this facsimile, please call (516) 742-4343 and ask for Deb Gerber.

PATENT REEL: 018631 FRAME: 0643

**RECORDED: 12/13/2006**